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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
-----------------------------------------------------------x 

In re: )  

 ) Chapter 11 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 

ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NEW YORK,1 

) 

) 

 

Case No. 20-12345 (SCC) 

 

                          

) 

) 

 

                 Debtor. ) Ref Docket No. 52, and 55-56 
----------------------------------------------------------x 

  

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

) ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

PANAGIOTA MANATAKIS, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC located at 

777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am 

not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On October 9, 2020, I caused to be served the following: 

 

a. “Supplement to the Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing 

the Debtor to Continue its Insurance Programs and Pay Related Obligations,” dated 

October 9, 2020 [Docket No. 52], (the “Supplement to Insurance Motion”),  

 

b. “Notice of Corrected Exhibit C to Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders 

(I) Authorizing the Continued Use of the Debtor’s Cash Management System Bank 

Accounts and Business Forms and (II) Granting Related Relief,” dated October 9, 2020 

[Docket No. 55], (the “Notice of Corrected Exhibit”), and 

 

c. Notice of Hearing on Certain Motions and Applications of Debtor and Debtor In 

Possession,” dated October 9, 2020 [Docket No. 56], (the “Notice of Hearing on Final 

Orders”), 

 
 

 

 

                                                      
1 The Debtor in this chapter 11 case is the Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville Centre, New York, the last four digits 

of its federal tax identification number are 7437, and its mailing address is 50 North Park Avenue P.O. Box 9023, 

Rockville Centre, NY  11571-9023. 
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by causing true and correct copies of the: 

 

i. Supplement to Insurance Motion, Notice of Corrected Exhibit, and Notice of Hearing 

on Final Orders to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,  

 

ii. Supplement to Insurance Motion, Notice of Corrected Exhibit, and Notice of Hearing 

on Final Orders to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties on the annexed 

Exhibit B, 

 

iii. Supplement to Insurance Motion and the Notice of Hearing on Final Orders to be 

enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C,  

 

iv. Supplement to Insurance Motion and the Notice of Hearing on Final Orders to be 

delivered via electronic mail to those parties on the annexed Exhibit D, 

 

v. Notice of Hearing on Final Orders to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-

paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed 

Exhibit E, and 

 

vi. Notice of Hearing on Final Orders to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties 

on the annexed Exhibit F. 

 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

/s/ Panagiota Manatakis  

Panagiota Manatakis 

Sworn to before me this  

15th day of October, 2020 

/s/ Diane M. Streany 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01ST5003825 

Qualified in Westchester County 

Commission Expires November 2, 2022 
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

BETTI & ASSOCIATES ATTN: MICHELE M. BETTI, ESQ. 30 WALL STREET, 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10005

BUTTAFUOCO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ATTN: JAMES S. MCCARTHY & ELLEN BUCCHOLZ 144 WOODBURY ROAD NEW YORK NY 11797

CERTAIN & ZILBERG ATTN: GARY CERTAIN 488 MADISON AVENUE 20TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10022

COUGHLIN DUFFY LLP (COUNSEL TO ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY F/K/A ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY) ATTN:

KEVIN T. COUGHLIN, ESQ., ADAM T. SMITH, ESQ. KAREN H. MORIARTY, ESQ. WALL

STREET PLAZA 88 PINE STREET, 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10005

CULLEN AND DYKMAN LLP (COUNSEL TO SEVERAL DIOCESAN AFFILIATES) ATTN: MATTHEW G. ROSEMAN, ESQ.,

THOMAS R. SLOME, ESQ., ELIZABETH M. ABOULAFIA, ESQ., MICHAEL KWIATKOWSKI, ESQ.

100 QUENTIN ROOSEVELT BLVD. GARDEN CITY NY 11530

DELL & DEAN PLLC ATTN: JOSEPH G. DELL 1225 FRANKLIN AVENUE, SUITE 450 GARDEN CITY NY 11530

DESIMONE & ASSOCIATES, LLC ATTN: RALPH DESIMONE 745 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 500 NEW YORK NY 10151

DUANE MORRIS LLP (COUNSEL TO LONDON MARKET INSURERS) ATTN: BRETT L. MESSINGER 30 S. 17TH ST.

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-4196

GAIR, GAIR, CONASON, RUBINOWITZ, BLOOM HERSHENHORN STEIGMAN & MACKAUF ATTN: RACHEL L. JACOBS & PETER SAGHIR 80 PINE

STREET, 34TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10005

HACH ROSE SCHIRIPPA & CHEVERIE ATTN: MICHAEL ROSE & HILLARY NAPPI 112 MADISON AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY

10016

HAMBURGER, MAXSON, YAFFE & MCNALLY, LLP ATTN: RICHARD HAMBURGER, DAVID N. YAFFE, & DOUGLAS MCNALLY 225 BROADHOLLOW

ROAD, SUITE 301E MELVILLE NY 11747

HERMAN LAW ATTN: JEFF HERMAN 434 W. 33RD STREET, PENTHOUSE NEW YORK NY 10001

HERMAN LAW (COUNSEL TO CERTAIN PERSONAL INJURY CREDITORS) ATTN: STUART S. MERMELSTEIN

ESQ. 1800 N. MILITARY TRAIL, STE. 160 BOCA RATON FL 33431

HURLEY MCKENNA & MERTZ P.C. ATTN: CHRISTOPHER HURLEY, EVAN SMOLA, & MARK MCKENNA 33 N. DEARBORN STREET,

SUITE 1430 CHICAGO IL 60602

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

JAMES, VERNON & WEEKS, P.A. ATTN: LEANDER L. JAMES IV 1626 LINCOLN WAY COEUR D'ALENE ID 83815

JANET, JANET & SUGGS LLC ATTN: ANDREW S. JANET 4 RESERVOIR CIRCLE, SUITE 200 BALTIMORE MD 21208

JEFF ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. ATTN: JEFFREY R. ANDERSON 55 WEST 39TH STREET, 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10018

LAURA A. AHEARN, ESQ. PLLC ATTN: LAURA A. AHEARN 3075 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL HWY., SUITE 200 RONKONKOMA NY

11779

LAW OFFICES OF MITCHELL GARABEDIAN ATTN: MITCHELL GARABEDIAN 100 STATE STREET, 6TH FLOOR BOSTON MA 02109

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD J. KIM, PC ATTN: RONALD J. KIM P.O. BOX 318 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY 12866

LEVY KONIGSBERG, LLP ATTN: HELENE M. WEISS & VARA LYONS 800 THIRD AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY

11231

MARSH LAW FIRM PLLC ATTN: JAMES A. MARSH 151 EAST POST ROAD SUITE 102 WHITE PLAINS NY 10601

MERSON LAW PLLC ATTN: JORDAN K. MERSON 150 EAST 58TH STREET, 34TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10155

MICHAEL G. DOWD ATTN: MICHAEL G. DOWD 1981 MARCUS AVENUE, SUITE 200 LAKE SUCCESS NY 11042

MORITT HOCK & HAMROFF LLP (COUNSEL TO CERTAIN DIOCESAN PARISHES) ATTN: THERSA A. DRISCOLL & MICHAEL C.

TROIANO 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY NY 11530

OFFICE OF THE NY STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL LETITIA JAMES, ELENA GONZALEZ, ELIZABETH M. LYNCH CONSUMER FRAUDS BUREAU 28

LIBERTY STREET NEW YORK NY 10005

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE U.S. FEDERAL OFFICE BUILDING GREG ZIPES & SHARA CORNELL 201 VARICK STREET,

SUITE 1006 NEW YORK NY 10014

PARKER WAICHMAN LLP ATTN: BRETT ZEKOWSKI & FRED ROSENTHAL 6 HARBOR DRIVE PORT WASHINGTON NY 11050

PATRICK NOAKER, NOAKER LAW FIRM, LLC ATTN: PATRICK NOAKER 1600 UTICA AVENUE S, 9TH FLOOR ST. LOUIS PARK MN 55416

PFAU COCHRAN VERTETIS AMALA PLLC ATTN: MICHAEL T. PFAU 31 HUDSON YARDS, 11TH FLOOR, SUITE 36 NEW YORK NY

10001-2170

PFAU COCHRAN VERTETIS AMALA PLLC ATTN: MICHAEL T. PFAU 403 COLUMBIA STREET SUITE 500 SEATTLE WA 98104

PHILLIPS & PAOLICELLI, LLP ATTN: DIANE PAOLICELLI 747 THIRD AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10027

RHEINGOLD GIUFFRA RUFFO & PLOTKIN LLP ATTN: THOMAS P. GIUFFA 551 FIFTH AVENUE 29TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10016

ROMANO & ASSOCIATES ATTN: MICHAEL J. ROMANO 350 OLD COUNTRY ROAD, SUITE 205 GARDEN CITY NY 11530

RUSSO, KARL, WIDMAIER & CORDANO PLLC ATTN: CHRISTOPHER GERACE 400 TOWNLINE ROAD, SUITE 170 HAUPPAUGE NY 11788

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  2
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

SILBERSTEIN, AWAD & MIKLOS, P.C. ATTN: MICHAEL LAUTERBORN 600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD SUITE 505 GARDEN CITY NY 11530

SIMMONS HANLY CONROY LLC ATTN: PAUL J. HANLY, JR. 112 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10016

SLATER SLATER SCHULMAN LLP ATTN: ADAM SLATER 488 MADISON AVENUE 20TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10022

SULLIVAN PAPAIN BLOCK MCGRATH & CANNAVO

P.C.

ATTN: ERIC K. SCHWARZ 120 BROADWAY 18TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10271

SWEENEY, REICH & BOLZ, LLP ATTN: GERARD J. SWEENEY 1981 MARCUS AVENUE, SUITE 200 LAKE SUCCESS NY 11042

THE LAW OFFICE OF JOSHUA W. SKILLMAN ATTN: JOSHUA W. SKILLMAN 111 JOHN STREET, SUITE 1050 NEW YORK NY 10038

THE ZALKIN LAW FIRM, P.C. AND BARASCH

MCGARRY

SALZMAN & PENSON, ATTN: BRUCE KAYE DOMINIQUE PENSON, ELIZABETH CATE DEVIN

STOREY, IRWIN ZALKIN, DANA COHEN 11 PARK PLACE NEW YORK NY 10007

TOGUT, SEGAL & SEGAL LLP (COUNSEL TO CATHOLIC CEMETERIES OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE

CENTRE, INC.) ATTN: FRANK A. OSWALD, ESQ., JARED BORRIELLO, ESQ. ONE PENN

PLAZA, SUITE 3335 NEW YORK NY 10119

TOLMAGE, PESKIN, HARRIS, & FALICK ATTN: STEPHAN H. PESKIN 20 VESEY ST., SUITE 700 NEW YORK NY 10007

UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS OFFICE FOR THE SOUTHERN DIST OF NY 86 CHAMBERS ST 3RD FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10007

WESTERMAN BALL EDERER MILLER ZUCKER & SHARFSTEIN, LLP (COUNSEL TO VARIOUS PARISH CREDITORS AND SEMINARY) ATTN: JOHN

E. WESTERMAN, MICKEE M. HENNESSY, WILLIAM C. HEUER, ALISON M. LADD 1201 RXR

PLAZA UNIONDALE NY 11556

Total Creditor count  47

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 2 OF  2
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

CITIBANK ATTN: SEAN CAMPBELL 388 GREENWICH STREET FLOOR 26 NEW YORK NY 10013

CITIBANK ATTN: PABLO RAMIREZ CITI COMMERCIAL BANK 6400 LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING TX 75039

IOR (INSTITUTE FOR WORKS OF RELIGION) ATTN: DOMENICO FABIANI ISTITUTO PER LE OPERE DI RELIGIONE CORTILE SISTO V

CITTA DEL VATICANO 00120 VATICAN CITY

JPMORGAN CHASE ATTN: EMILY SULLIVAN 4 NEW YORK PLAZA 17TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10004

JPMORGAN CHASE ATTN: JACKSON MCCARTHY 4 NEW YORK PLAZA 17TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10004

NYS WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD ATTN: DEVIN MILLER 328 STATE STREET SCHENECTADY NY 12305

PEOPLES UNITED BANK 6 WEST SECOND STREET RIVERHEAD NY 11901

SIGNATURE BANK 565 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10017

SIGNATURE BANK ATTN: LUCY IANNUCCI PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP 021 53 NORTH PARK AVENUE ROCKVILLE

CENTRE NY 11570

Total Creditor count  9

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  1
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EMAIL

OFFICE OF THE NY STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL LETITIA JAMES, ELENA GONZLEZ, ELIZABETH M. LYNCH
ELENA.GONZALEZ@AG.NY.GOV; ELIZABETHM.LYNCH@AG.NY.GOV

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK ATTN: GREG ZIPES & SHARA CORNELL GREG.ZIPES@USDOJ.GOV
UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS OFFICE FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK PETER.ARONOFF@USDOJ.GOV

JONES DAY (COUNSEL TO THE DEBTOR)
ATTN: CORINE BALL, TODD GEREMIA, BENJAMIN ROSENBLUM, ERIC P. STEPHENS, ANDREW M. BUTLER, BENJAMIN 
THOMSON, CHRISTOPHER DIPOMPEO

CBALL@JONESDAY.COM; TRGEREMIA@JONESDAY.COM; BROSENBLUM@JONESDAY.COM; 
EPSTEPHENS@JONESDAY.COM; ABUTLER@JONESDAY.COM; BTHOMSON@JONESDAY.COM; 
CDIPOMPEO@JONESDAY.COM

JEFF ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, P.A. ATTN: JEFFREY R. ANDERSON JEFF@ANDERSONADVOCATES.COM
PFAU COCHRAN VERTETIS AMALA PLLC ATTN: MICHAEL T. PFAU MICHAEL@PCVALAW.COM
PFAU COCHRAN VERTETIS AMALA PLLC ATTN: MICHAEL T. PFAU MICHAEL@PCVALAW.COM
MARSH LAW FIRM PLLC ATTN: JAMES A. MARSH JAMESMARSH@MARSH.LAW
SIMMONS HANLY CONROY LLC ATTN: PAUL J. HANLY, JR. PHANLY@SIMMONSFIRM.COM
CERTAIN & ZILBERG ATTN: GARY CERTAIN GCERTAIN@CERTAINLAW.COM
SLATER SLATER SCHULMAN LLP ATTN: ADAM SLATER ASLATER@SSSFIRM.COM
HERMAN LAW ATTN: JEFF HERMAN JHERMAN@HERMANLAW.COM
MICHAEL G. DOWD ATTN: MICHAEL G. DOWD MICHAELGDOWD@GMAIL.COM
SWEENEY, REICH & BOLZ, LLP ATTN: GERARD J. SWEENEY GSWEENEY@SRBLAWFIRM.COM
LAW OFFICES OF MITCHELL GARABEDIAN ATTN: MITCHELL GARABEDIAN MGARABEDIAN@GARABEDIANLAW.COM
MERSON LAW PLLC ATTN: JORDAN K. MERSON JMERSON@MERSONLAW.COM
JAMES, VERNON & WEEKS, P.A. ATTN: LEANDER L. JAMES IV LJAMES@JVWLAW.NET 
PATRICK NOAKER, NOAKER LAW FIRM, LLC ATTN: PATRICK NOAKER PATRICK@NOAKERLAW.COM
TOLMAGE, PESKIN, HARRIS, & FALICK ATTN: STEPHAN H. PESKIN PESKIN@TOLMAGEPESKINLAW.COM
PHILLIPS & PAOLICELLI, LLP ATTN: DIANE PAOLICELLI DPAOLICELLI@P2LAW.COM
DELL & DEAN PLLC ATTN: JOSEPH G. DELL JTIPA@D2TRIALLAW.COM
BETTI & ASSOCIATES ATTN: MICHELE M. BETTI, ESQ. MBETTILAW@GMAIL.COM
DESIMONE & ASSOCIATES, LLC ATTN: RALPH DESIMONE RDESIMONE@DLAW.NET
GAIR, GAIR, CONASON, RUBINOWITZ, BLOOM, HERSHENHORN, STEIGMAN & MACKAUF ATTN: RACHEL L. JACOBS & PETER SAGHIR RJACOBS@GAIRGAIR.COM; PSAGHIR@GAIRGAIR.COM
JANET, JANET & SUGGS LLC ATTN: ANDREW S. JANET ASJANET@JJSJUSTICE.COM
LEVY KONIGSBERG, LLP ATTN: HELENE M. WEISS & VARA LYONS VLYONS@LEVYLAW.COM
RHEINGOLD GIUFFRA RUFFO & PLOTKIN LLP ATTN: THOMAS P. GIUFFA TGIUFFRA@RHEINGOLDLAW.COM
THE LAW OFFICE OF JOSHUA W. SKILLMAN ATTN: JOSHUA W. SKILLMAN JOSH@SKILLMANLAW.NYC
BUTTAFUOCO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ATTN: JAMES S. MCCARTHY & ELLEN BUCCHOLZ JMCCARTHY@BUTTAFUOCOLAW.COM
HACH ROSE SCHIRIPPA & CHEVERIE ATTN: MICHAEL ROSE & HILLARY NAPPI MR@HACHROSELAW.COM; HNAPPI@HRSCLAW.COM

HAMBURGER, MAXSON, YAFFE & MCNALLY, LLP ATTN: RICHARD HAMBURGER, DAVID N. YAFFE, & DOUGLAS MCNALLY
RHAMBURGER@HMYLAW.COM; DMCNALLY@HMYLAW.COM; DYAFFE@HMYLAW.COM

HURLEY MCKENNA & MERTZ P.C. ATTN: CHRISTOPHER HURLEY, EVAN SMOLA, & MARK MCKENNA
CHURLEY@HURLEY-LAW.COM; ESMOLA@HURLEY-LAW.COM; MMCKENNA@HURLEY-LAW.COM

LAURA A. AHEARN, ESQ. PLLC ATTN: LAURA A. AHEARN LAHEARN@LAURAAHEARN.COM
LAW OFFICES OF RONALD J. KIM, PC ATTN: RONALD J. KIM RON@RONALDKIMLAW.COM
PARKER WAICHMAN LLP ATTN: BRETT ZEKOWSKI & FRED ROSENTHAL BZEKOWSKI@YOURLAWYER.COM; FROSENTHAL@YOURLAWYER.COM
ROMANO & ASSOCIATES ATTN: MICHAEL J. ROMANO MJR@ROMANOFIRM.COM
RUSSO, KARL, WIDMAIER & CORDANO PLLC ATTN: CHRISTOPHER GERACE CG@RKWCLAW.COM
SILBERSTEIN, AWAD & MIKLOS, P.C. ATTN: MICHAEL LAUTERBORN MLAW@ASK4SAM.NET
SULLIVAN PAPAIN BLOCK MCGRATH & CANNAVO P.C. ATTN: ERIC K. SCHWARZ ESCHWARZ@TRIALLAW1.COM

THE ZALKIN LAW FIRM, P.C. AND BARASCH MCGARRY SALZMAN & PENSON ATTN: BRUCE KAYE, DOMINIQUE PENSON, ELIZABETH CATE, DEVIN STOREY, IRWIN ZALKIN, DANA COHEN
ELIZABETH@ZALKIN.COM; DMS@ZALKIN.COM; IRWIN@ZALKIN.COM

TOGUT, SEGAL & SEGAL LLP (COUNSEL TO CATHOLIC CEMETERIES OF THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
ROCKVILLE CENTRE, INC.)

ATTN: FRANK A. OSWALD, ESQ., JARED BORRIELLO, ESQ. FRANKOSWALD@TEAMTOGUT.COM; JBORRIELLO@TEAMTOGUT.COM

CULLEN AND DYKMAN LLP (COUNSEL TO SEVERAL DIOCESEAN AFFILIATES)
ATTN: MATTHEW G. ROSEMAN, ESQ., THOMAS R. SLOME, ESQ., ELIZABETH M. ABOULAFIA, ESQ., MICHAEL 
KWIATKOWSKI, ESQ.

MROSEMAN@CULLENLLP.COM; TSLOME@CULLENLLP.COM; EABOULAFIA@CULLENLLP.COM; 
MKWIATKOWSKI@CULLENLLP.COM

DUANE MORRIS LLP ATTN: BRETT L. MESSINGER
BLMESSINGER@DUANEMORRIS.COM

HERMAN LAW ATTN: STUART S. MERMELSTEIN ESQ.

SMERMELSTEIN@HERMANLAW.COM; DOCKETING@HERMANLAW.COM; MTHEISEN@HERMANLAW.COM; 
DELLIS@HERMANLAW.COM

MORITT HOCK & HAMROFF LLP ATTN: THERESA A. DRISCOLL & MICHAEL C. TROIANO TDRISCOLL@MORITTHOCK.COM; MTROIANO@MORITTHOCK.COM

NAME
CORE PARTIES

TOP35

LIST 2002
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WESTERMAN BALL EDERER MILLER ZUCKER & SHARFSTEIN, LLP (COUNSEL TO VARIOUS PARISH CREDITORS) ATTN: JOHN E. WESTERMAN, ESQ., MICKEE M. HENNESSY, ESQ., WILLIAM C. HEUER, ESQ., ALISON M. LADD, ESQ.
JWESTERMAN@WESTERMANLLP.COM; MHENNESSY@WESTERMANLLP.COM; 
WHEUER@WESTERMANLLP.COM; ALADD@WESTERMANLLP.COM

COUGHLIN DUFFY LLP (COUNSEL TO ARROWOOD INDEMNITY COMPANY) ATTN: KEVIN T. COUGHLIN, ESQ., ADAM M. SMITH, ESQ., KAREN H. MORIARTY, ESQ. KCOUGHLIN@COUGHLINDUFFY.COM; ASMITH@COUGHLINDUFFY.COM; KMORIARTY@COUGHLINDUFFY.COM

76
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The Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville Centre, New York 

Case No. 20-12345 

Bank Emails 

NAME EMAIL 

CITIBANK ATTN: PABLO RAMIREZ PABLO.A.RAMIREZ@CITI.COM 

IOR (INSTITUTE FOR WORKS OF 

RELIGION) 
ATTN: DOMENICO FABIANI DFABIANI@IOR.VA 

JPMORGAN CHASE ATTN:  EMILY SULLIVAN EMILY.S.SULLIVAN@JPMORGAN.COM 

JPMORGAN CHASE ATTN: JACKSON MCCARTHY JACKSON.MCCARTHY@JPMORGAN.COM 

NYS WORKERS COMPENSATION 

BOARD 
ATTN: DEVIN MILLER DEVIN.MILLER@WCB.NY.GOV 

PEOPLES UNITED BANK 6 WEST SECOND STREET REGINA.LOCKE@PEOPLES.COM 

SIGNATURE BANK ATTN: LUCY IANNUCCI LIANNUCCI@SIGNATURENY.COM 
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

ALLIED WORLD NATIONAL ASSURANCE COMPANY 160 FEDERAL STREET, 6TH FLOOR BOSTON MA 02110

ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 175 CAPITAL BOULEVARD SUITE 300 ROCKY HILL CT 06067

ATEGRITY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 15990 GREENWAY-HAYDEN LOOP SUITE D-160 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85260

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY 111 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO IL 60606

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY 475 STEAMBOAT ROAD GREENWICH CT 06830

BERKLEY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 215 SHUMAN BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 NAPERVILLE IL 60563

BRIT GLOBAL SPECIALTY USA 161 N. CLARK STREET, SUITE 3200 CHICAGO IL 60601

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 202B HALLS MILL ROAD WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ 08889

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 202B HALLS MILL ROAD P.O. BOX 1650 WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ 08889-1650

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 305 MADISON AVENUE MORRISTOWN NJ 07960

ECCLESIA ASSURANCE COMPANY 50 NORTH PARK AVENUE ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY 11570

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 477 MARTINSVILLE ROAD P.O. BOX 830 LIBERTY CORNER NJ 07938-0830

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 301 E. FOURTH ST. CINCINNATI OH 45202

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1111 ASHWORTH ROAD WEST DES MOINES IA 50265-3538

HALLMARK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY TWO LINCOLN CENTER 5420 LYNDON B JOHNSON FREEWAY, SUITE 1100 DALLAS TX

75240-2345

HDI SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 161 NORTH CLARK STREET, 48TH FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60601

INRONSHORE INDEMNITY, INC. 175 BERKELEY STREET BOSTON MA 02116

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY 225 W. WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 1800 CHICAGO IL 60606-3484

KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY 2221 EDWARD HOLLAND DRIVE, SUITE 600 RICHMOND VA 23230

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD SUITE 1800 ATLANTA GA 30326-1160

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION 175 BERKELEY STREET BOSTON MA 02116

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY TEN PARKWAY NORTH DEERFIELD IL 60015

MILLER INSURANCE SERVICES LLP 70 MARK LANE LONDON EC3R 7NQ UNITED KINGDOM

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA 175 WATER STREET NEW YORK NY 10038

NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY ONE PENN PLAZA NEW YORK NY 10119

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE

COMPANY

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE ONE BALA PLAZA, SUITE 100 BALA CYNWYD PA 19004

PROASSURANCE AMERICAN MUTUAL A RISK RETENTION GROUP 1250 23RD ST NW, SUITE 250 WASHINGTON DC 20037

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY 9025 NORTH LINDBERGH DRIVE PEORIA IL 61615

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY 945 E. PACES FERRY RD. ATLANTA GA 30326-1160

STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, ZURICH TOWERS 1299 ZURICH WAY SCHAUMBURG IL 60196-1056

THE STATE INSURANCE FUND 199 CHURCH STREET NEW YORK NY 10007

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 13403 NORTHWEST FREEWAY HOUSTON TX 77040

UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYDS, LONDON (HISCOX US) 104 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 600 CHICAGO IL 60603

WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY 11575 GREAT OAKS WAY, SUITE 200 ALPHARETTA GA 30022

Total Creditor count  36
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

PORTER AND CURTIS ATTN: KENNETH F. PORTER, CPCU, ARM 225 STATE ROAD MEDIA PA 19063-1537

Total Creditor count  1
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The Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville Centre, New York 

Case No. 20-12345 

Insurance Emails 

NAME EMAIL 

ALLIED WORLD NATIONAL ASSURANCE COMPANY INFO@AWAC.COM 

ATEGRITY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY CONTACTUS@ATEGRITY.COM 

BRIT GLOBAL SPECIALTY USA PAUL.DUNNE@BRITINSURANCE.COM 

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES DWILLS@CHUBB.COM 

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY PRIVACYINFORMATION@CFINS.COM 

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY ERSCLAIMS@ENDURANCESERVICES.COM 

ENDURANCE AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY ECLAIMS@ENHINSURANCE.COM 

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY CONTACTUS@GAIG.COM 

GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY CLU@GUIDEONE.COM 

HDI SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY INFO@US.HDI.GLOBAL 

INRONSHORE INDEMNITY, INC. SHARON.ADLER@LIBERTYMUTUAL.COM 

KINSALE INSURANCE COMPANY BRYAN.PETRUCELLI@KINSALECAPTIALGROUP.COM 

LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY REPORTCLAIMS@RSUI.COM 

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION KELLEY.POTVIN@LIBERTYMUTUAL.COM 

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY INFORMATION@MARKELCORP.COM 

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY C-CLAIM@AIG.COM 

MILLER INSURANCE SERVICES LLP INFO@MILLER-INSURANCE.COM 

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA C-CLAIM@AIG.COM 

NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY TIMOTHY.RYAN@THEHARTFORD.COM 

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY CLAIMSREPORT@PHLY.COM 

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY TRENT.COLAN@RLICORP.COM 

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY INFO@RSUI.COM 

STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY BARRY.PAUL@ZURICHNA.COM 

U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY FLANAK@TMHCC.COM 

WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY KAITLYN.OCONNELL@WESTCHESTER.COM 
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Service List

Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville, NY

Claim Name Address Information

AT&T C/O BANKRUPTCY 4331 COMMUNICATIONS DR, FLR 4W DALLAS TX 75211

CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC 1111 STEWART AVE BETHPAGE NY 11714

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 1133 WESTCHESTER AVE W #327 WHITE PLAINS NY 10604

COGENT COMMUNICATIONS INC 25 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10004

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 461 FIFTH AVENUE 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017-6234

NATIONAL GRID 2400 SUNRISE HWY BELLMORE NY 11710

NETWORK OUTSOURCE, INC 135 DENTON AVENUE NEW HYDE PARK NY 11040

OPTIMUM 1111 STEWART AVE BETHPAGE NY 11714

PREMIER GLOBAL SERVICES 2300 LAKEVIEW PARKWAY SUITE 300 ALPHARETTA GA 30009

VERIZON C/O BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATION 500 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE SUITE 550 WELDON SPRING MO

63304

VILLAGE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE 1 COLLEGE PLACE ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY 11571-0950

VILLAGE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE PO BOX 950 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY 11571-0950

WINDSTREAM ATTN: LESC 4001 RODNEY PARHAM ROAD LITTLE ROCK AR 72212

Total Creditor count  13
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The Roman Catholic Diocese of Rockville Centre, New York 

Case No. 20-12345 

Utilities Emails 

NAME EMAIL 

AT&T RENEE.L.CHRISTENSON@ATT.COM 

CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC MICHAEL.OLSEN@ALTICEUSA.COM 

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES DWILLS@CHUBB.COM 

COGENT COMMUNICATIONS INC INFO@COGENTCO.COM 

NATIONAL GRID BANKRUPTCY@NATIONALGRID.COM 

NETWORK OUTSOURCE, INC INFO@NETWORKOUTSOURCE.COM 

OPTIMUM CCQUESTIONS@ALTICEUSA.COM 

PREMIER GLOBAL SERVICES PHONESUPPORT@GLOBALMEET.COM 

VERIZON WILLIAM.VERMETTE@VERIZON.COM 

WINDSTREAM BETH.WISE@WINDSTREAM.COM 
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